Contents

preface to the second edition

10

11

12

13

14

Introduction

Religion and reason

Magic

Religion and emotion

Buddhism

Religion and ideology: Karl Marx

The coming of the millennium

Religion and solidarity: Emile Durkheim
The birth of the gods

Religion and solidarity: the functionalists
Taboos and rituals

Religion and rationality: Max Weber
The Protestant ethic debate

Religion and meaning

vil

25

37

35

82

91

98

109

122

130

140

165

177



vi  Contents

15 Secularisation

16 Religion and rational choice
17 Sects, cults and movements
18 Conclusion

Notes

Bibliography
Index

185

215

229

272

276

283
303



