## **Contents**

oreface to the second edition		vii
1	Introduction	1
2	Religion and reason	25
3	Magic	37
4	Religion and emotion	55
5	Buddhism	82
6	Religion and ideology: Karl Marx	91
7	The coming of the millennium	98
8	Religion and solidarity: Emile Durkheim	109
9	The birth of the gods	122
10	Religion and solidarity: the functionalists	130
11	Taboos and rituals	140
12	Religion and rationality: Max Weber	165
13	The Protestant ethic debate	165
14	Religion and meaning	177

vi	Contents	
15	Secularisation	185
16	Religion and rational choice	215
17	Sects, cults and movements	229
18	Conclusion	272
Notes		276
Bibliography		283
Index		303